ORDINANCE NO.	
---------------	--

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING PENALTIES ASSESSED FOR VIOLATION OF THE TOWN CODE WITH REGARD TO DOGS

WHEREAS, the governing body of the Town of Superior has reviewed Section 5-3B-17 of the Superior Town Code and has found that said Section is overly burdensome and cumbersome and places undue restrictions on the management of the animal control regulations of the Town of Superior; and

WHEREAS, the governing body of the Town of Superior desires to add a new subsection F to the existing Section 5-3B-17 of the Town Code of the Town of Superior; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE TOWN OF SUPERIOR, WYOMING that a new Section F is hereby added to the existing Section 5-3B-17 of the Town Code of the Town of Superior is hereby in the manner attached hereto, and by this reference, incorporated herein.

SECTION 1: <u>Ratification.</u> The above provisions are hereby ratified and affirmed.

SECTION 2: <u>Authority.</u> This Ordinance is adopted pursuant to the authority found in Wyoming Statutes Annotated, Section 15-1-103(a)(v) and (xiv) (Lexis 2009).

SECTION 3: <u>Short Title.</u> This Ordinance Shall be known, cited and referred to as Animal Control, Penalties, Section 5-3B-17 the Town Code of the Town of Superior.

Passed and approved t	thisth day of June, 2010.
Attest:	Richelle Johnson, Mayor
By: Town Clerk	

ATTESTATION OF TOWN CLERK

State of Wyoming	
	:SS
County of Sweetwater	
I hereby certify th	at the foregoing Ordinance No was duly posted for
10 days in the Town Cle	erk's Office. If further certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was duly recorded on	of Ordinances of the Town of Superior,
Wyoming.	-
	Town Clerk

Exhibit A New Subsection F of Section 5-3B-17 of the Superior Town Code

F. Penalty Schedule: Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the foregoing, the Town Council, may, from time to time, set a fee schedule for the assessment of penalties for the offenses contained herein.